TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM479530

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Garrison Loan Agency Services LLC		06/22/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arrow Shed, LLC
Street Address:	150 Callender Road
City:	Watertown
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06795
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1047993	STORETTE
Registration Number:	2216709	EZEE SHED
Registration Number:	1206945	ARROW
Registration Number:	1206944	ARROW
Registration Number:	1206943	ARROW WORLD'S LEADING MAKER OF STORAGE B
Registration Number:	1291825	YARDSAVER
Registration Number:	4289719	ARROW STORAGE PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	4211331	EXPLORE YOUR OUTER SPACE
Registration Number:	1209723	SPACEMAKER
Registration Number:	4585790	BULL DOG
Registration Number:	4585791	STORBOSS
Registration Number:	4410129	INNOVATION UNDER COVER
Registration Number:	4664343	STEEL IS IDEAL
Registration Number:	4622662	HDG STEEL
Registration Number:	4492399	VIKING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900456026

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006364 FRAME: 0517

CH \$390.00 1047993

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2132

Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014951-1799
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (014951-1799)
SIGNATURE:	/kc for sk/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2018

Total Attachments: 8

source=2018-06-22 - ShelterLogic - Garrison Trademark Release - Reel 5668 Frame 0183#page1.tif source=2018-06-22 - ShelterLogic - Garrison Trademark Release - Reel 5668 Frame 0183#page2.tif source=2018-06-22 - ShelterLogic - Garrison Trademark Release - Reel 5668 Frame 0183#page3.tif source=2018-06-22 - ShelterLogic - Garrison Trademark Release - Reel 5668 Frame 0183#page4.tif source=2018-06-22 - ShelterLogic - Garrison Trademark Release - Reel 5668 Frame 0183#page5.tif source=2018-06-22 - ShelterLogic - Garrison Trademark Release - Reel 5668 Frame 0183#page6.tif source=2018-06-22 - ShelterLogic - Garrison Trademark Release - Reel 5668 Frame 0183#page7.tif source=2018-06-22 - ShelterLogic - Garrison Trademark Release - Reel 5668 Frame 0183#page8.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interests in Trademarks ("<u>Release</u>") is made as of the 22nd day of June, 2018 (the "<u>Release Date</u>"), by GARRISON LOAN AGENCY SERVICES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Secured Party</u>"), whose address is 1290 Avenue of the Americas, 9th Floor, New York, NY 10104, in favor of ARROW SHED, LLC. (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, a Trademark Security Agreement between the Secured Party and Grantor was recorded on November 13, 2015 with the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel 5668, Frame 0183 (the "Security Agreement") whose address is 150 Callender Road, Watertown, CT 06795.

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to terminate, release and discharge its security interest in all the trademarks subject to the Security Agreement, including the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor and Secured Party hereby agree as follows:

All of Secured Party's security interests, liens, pledges, mortgages, and other encumbrances of any kind whatsoever created against the Trademarks pursuant to the Security Agreement (collectively, the "Security Interests") are hereby automatically terminated, released and discharged, and the Secured Party shall sign any additional termination documents reasonably requested by Grantor at Grantor's cost and expense, including filings with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office against the Trademarks, as shall be necessary to effect the termination, release and discharge of all of the Security Interests, each at Grantor's cost and expense.

If and to the extent that Secured Party has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Trademarks, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to Grantor, along with any goodwill in the Trademarks that the Secured Party may have acquired.

This Release shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York. This Release shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. This Release may be executed in any number of separate counterparts, each of which shall, collectively and separately, constitute one and the same instrument, and any signature page delivered by electronic transmission shall have same effect as the delivery of an original thereof. EACH PARTY TO THIS RELEASE HEREBY EXPRESSLY WAIVES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY OF ANY CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION ARISING UNDER THIS RELEASE OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH OR RELATED OR INCIDENTAL TO THE DEALINGS OF THE PARTIES HERETO OR ANY OF THEM WITH RESPECT HERETO, OR THE TRANSACTIONS RELATED HERETO, IN EACH CASE WHETHER NOW EXISTING OR HEREAFTER ARISING, AND WHETHER FOUNDED IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE; AND EACH PARTY HEREBY AGREES AND CONSENTS THAT ANY SUCH CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION SHALL BE

#58454270

DECIDED BY COURT TRIAL WITHOUT A JURY, AND THAT ANY PARTY TO THIS RELEASE MAY FILE AN ORIGINAL COUNTERPART OR A COPY OF THIS SECTION WITH ANY COURT AS WRITTEN EVIDENCE OF THE CONSENT OF THE SIGNATORIES HERETO TO THE WAIVER OF THEIR RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

#58454270

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this document to be signed as of the date first set forth above by a duly authorized representative.

SECURED PARTY:

GARRISON LOAN AGENCY SERVICES LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name:

Title:

Daniel Hahn Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY

(see attached)

SCHEDULE A

to

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademarks, Service Marks and Applications

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION DATE
US	STORETTE	ARROW SHED, LLC	73/077,993	1047993	02/23/76	09/14/76
US	EZEE SHED	ARROW SHED, LLC	75/259,142	2216709	03/18/97	01/05/99
CANADA	EZEE SHED	ARROW SHED, LLC	855073	533849	09/03/97	09/29/00
EUROPE	EZEE SHED	ARROW SHED, LLC	629279	629279	09/16/97	01/21/99
CANADA	PERMA PLATE	ARROW SHED, LLC	1117767	611462	10/05/01	05/28/04
US	ARROW	ARROW SHED, LLC	73/311435	1206945	05/21/81	09/07/82
UK	Arrow and design	ARROW SHED, LLC		UK00002012502	02/27/95	08/15/97
US	ARROW (with logo)	ARROW SHED, LLC	73/311434	1206944	05/21/81	09/07/82
FRANCE	ARROW (with logo)	ARROW SHED, LLC	1678307	1678307	06/11/91	
US	ARROW WORLD'S LEADING MAKER OF STORAGE BUILDINGS	ARROW SHED, LLC	73/311433	1206943	05/21/81	09/07/82
US	YARDSAVER	ARROW SHED, LLC	74/430935	1291825	06/20/83	08/28/84
US	ARROW STORAGE PRODUCTS (with	ARROW SHED, LLC	85/358717	4289719	06/28/11	02/12/13

{02144543; 2; 7568-3 }

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION DATE
	logo)					
FRANCE	ARROW STORAGE PRODUCTS (with logo)	ARROW SHED, LLC	1119220	1119220	12/28/11	12/28/11
GERMANY	ARROW STORAGE PRODUCTS (with logo)	ARROW SHED, LLC	1119220	1119220	12/28/11	12/28/11
SPAIN	ARROW STORAGE PRODUCTS (with logo)	ARROW SHED, LLC	1119220	1119220	12/28/11	12/28/11
GREAT BRITAIN	ARROW STORAGE PRODUCTS (with logo)	ARROW SHED, LLC	1119220	1119220	12/28/11	12/28/11
US	EXPLORE YOUR OUTER SPACE	ARROW SHED, LLC	85/374843	4211331	07/19/11	09/18/12
US	SPACEMAKER	ARROW SHED, LLC	73222120	1209723	07/03/79	09/21/82
CANADA	SPACEMAKER	SPACEMAKER LTD.	0316678	TMA167690	10/04/68	01/30/70
CANADA	SPACEMAKER	SPACEMAKER LTD.	0774666	TMA455534	02/03/95	03/15/96
AUSTRALIA	SPACEMAKER	SPACEMAKER LTD.	A324720	B324720		12/5/78
AUSTRIA	SPACEMAKER	SPACEMAKER LTD.	AM 3137/76	86,056	11/19/76	7/25/77
BENELUX	SPACEMAKER	SPACEMAKER LTD.	616041	342,019	10/29/76	
DENMARK	SPACEMAKER	ARROW SHED, LLC	VR1976 04982	VR 1979 01199	11/18/76	5/4/79
FRANCE	SPACEMAKER	SPACEMAKER LTD.	227422	1,371,591	9/22/86	
GERMANY	SPACEMAKER	ARROW SHED, LLC	S 30 437/19WZ	961,149	11/17/76	

{02144543; 2; 7568-3 }2

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION DATE
ITALY	SPACEMAKER	SPACEMAKER LTD.	RM/2006/004828	1219979	9/15/96	
SPAIN	SPACEMAKER	SPACEMAKER LTD.	841.721	841.721	3/5/77	
SWITZERLAND	SPACEMAKER	SPACEMAKER LTD.	4535/1976	2P 285715	9/17/76	
CANADA	ARROW STORAGE PRODUCTS (with logo)	ARROW SHED, LLC	1558015	874722	12/28/11	04/02/14
US	BULL DOG	ARROW SHED, LLC	85/982,091	4,585,790	12/11/12	08/12/14
US	STORBOSS	ARROW SHED, LLC	85/982,092	4,585,791	12/11/12	08/12/14
US	INNOVATION UNDER COVER	ARROW SHED, LLC	85/799,270	4,410,129	12/10/12	10/01/13
US	STEEL IS IDEAL	ARROW SHED, LLC	85/888,125	4,664,343	03/27/13	12/30/14
US	HDG STEEL	ARROW SHED, LLC	85/899,295	4,622,662	04/09/13	10/14/14
CANADA	INNOVATION UNDER COVER	ARROW SHED, LLC	1,629,865		06/06/13	
US	VIKING	ARROW SHED, LLC	85/844,413	4,492,399	02/08/13, amended 04/03/13	03/04/14
CANADA	STEEL IS IDEAL	ARROW SHED, LLC	1,637,156		07/29/13	
CANADA	VIKING	ARROW SHED, LLC	1,637,606		07/31/13	
MEXICO	ARROW	ARROW SHED, LLC	1544300		10/31/14	
MEXICO	ARROW	ARROW SHED, LLC	1544301	1520843	10/31/14	3/10/15
GERMANY	ARROW (with logo)	ARROW SHED, LLC	39534808	39534808	8/25/95	4/15/97
FRANCE	ARROW (with	ARROW	95 585629	95 585629	8/24/95	8/24/95

{02144543; 2; 7568-3 }3

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION DATE
	logo)	GROUP INDUSTRIES, INC.				
ITALY	ARROW (with logo)	ARROW SHED, LLC	1145551	1145551	8/25/05	10/16/08
CANADA	FORTRESS	SPACEMAKER LTD.	0650487	379,006	2/7/90	1/25/91
CANADA	НОВВІМАТЕ	SPACEMAKER LTD.	0416176	240,090	10/4/77	2/22/80
CANADA	PRO RACK	SPACEMAKER LTD.	0713300	439,015	9/21/92	2/10/95
CANADA	PRO RACK DECOR	SPACEMAKER LTD.	0775254	455,093	2/10/95	3/8/96
CANADA	SNO-CAT	SPACEMAKER LTD.	0362154	199,472	3/7/73	5/31/74
SOUTH AFRICA	SPACEMAKER	SPACEMAKER LTD.	1994/04752	B94/4752	5/13/94	6/12/97
CANADA	SPACEMAKER DESIGN	SPACEMAKER LTD.	0435231	246,440	1/31/79	6/13/80
CANADA	SPACEMAKER STORETTE	SPACEMAKER LTD.	0448674	316,968	1/10/80	8/1/86
UNITED KINGDOM	STORALL (Class 19)	SPACEMAKER LTD.	UK00001509095	1,509,095	8/8/92	10/15/93
UNITED KINGDOM	STORALL (Class 6)	SPACEMAKER LTD.	UK00001508914	1,508,914	8/7/92	10/8/93
UNITED KINGDOM	STORETTE	SPACEMAKER LTD.	UK00001524059	UK00001524059	1/15/93	3/10/95
UNITED KINGDOM	STORETTE	SPACEMAKER LTD.	UK00001524057	UK00001524057	1/15/93	12/16/94
CANADA	STOW-AWAY	SPACEMAKER LTD.	0432935	268,393	11/27/78	4/23/82
CANADA	SUNSHED	SPACEMAKER LTD.	0643097	380,094	10/20/89	2/15/91

{02144543; 2; 7568-3 }4

3836521.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006668 FRAME: 0520

RECORDED: 06/26/2018